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SC Opticom® Fiber Adapter Panels (FAPs) !
¢ Loaded with TIA/EIA-604 FOCIS-3 compliant adapters ¢ Q.C. number and split sleeve material laser marked on
" Exceed TIA/EIA-568-C.3 requirements caay identiication of sl sleove material
» Adapter housing colors follow TIA/EIA-568-C.3 suggested y P . ) ) I )
color identification scheme * SC adapters are also available in QuickNet™ Fiber Optic
.S iokly i he f f all Opti o Cassettes on pages C.46 — C.53, Mini-Com® Modules on D.
nap quickly into the front of all Opticom® components page C.35, or separately on page C.30 to provide a Power
* Choice of phosphor bronze or zirconia ceramic split complete SC system solution over
sleeves to fit specific network requirements; zirconia Ethernet
ceramic split sleeves are recommended for OM3/OM4
multimode and OS1/0OS2 singlemode applications E.
Zone
Std. Std. Cabling
Pkg. Ctn.
Part Number Part Description Qty. Qty.
SC Fiber Adapter Panels — 10Gig™ OM3/OM4 50/125um (Aqua Adapters) Wir:.Iess
FAP6WAQSCZ SC 10Gig™ FAP loaded with six SC 10Gig™ Simplex Multimode 1 10
Fiber Optic Adapters (Aqua) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
FAP6WAQSC SC 10Gig™ FAP loaded with six SC 10Gig™ Simplex Multimode 1 10
Fiber Optic Adapters (Aqua) with phosphor bronze split sleeves. G.
FAP2WAQDSCZ  SC 10Gig™ FAP loaded with two SC 10Gig™ Duplex Multimode 1 10 Outlets
Fiber Optic Adapters (Aqua) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
FAP3WAQDSCZ SC 10Gig™ FAP loaded with three SC 10Gig™ Duplex Multimode 1 10
Fiber Optic Adapters (Aqua) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves. H.
FAP4AWAQDSCZ  SC 10Gig™ FAP loaded with four SC 10Gig™ Duplex Multimode 1 10 _ Media
Fiber Optic Adapters (Aqua) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves. Distribution
FAP4WBLDSC FAP6WAQDSCZ  SC 10Gig™ FAP loaded with six SC 10Gig™ Duplex Multimode 1 10
Fiber Optic Adapters (Aqua) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves. L
FAP2WAQDSC SC 10Gig™ FAP loaded with two SC 10Gig™ Duplex Multimode 1 10 Physical
Fiber Optic Adapters (Aqua) with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Infrastructure
FAP3WAQDSC SC 10Gig™ FAP loaded with three SC 10Gig™ Duplex Multimode | 1 | 10 Management
Fiber Optic Adapters (Aqua) with phosphor bronze split sleeves.
FAP4WAQDSC SC 10Gig™ FAP loaded with four SC 10Gig™ Duplex Multimode 1 10 OverI:;a 48
Fiber Optic Adapters (Aqua) with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Underfloor
FAP3WEIDSC FAP6WAQDSC SC 10Gig™ FAP loaded with six SC 10Gig™ Duplex Multimode 1 10 Routing
Fiber Optic Adapters (Aqua) with phosphor bronze split sleeves.
SC Fiber Adapter Panels — OM2 50/125pum (Black Adapters) K
FAP6WBLSC SC FAP loaded with six SC simplex multimode fiber optic 1 10 Surface
adapters (Black) with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Raceway
FAP12WBLSC SC FAP loaded with twelve SC simplex multimode fiber optic 1 10
adapters (Black) with phosphor bronze split sleeves. L
FAP2WBLDSC SC FAP loaded with two SC duplex multimode fiber optic adapters 1 10 ‘;:;::gl
(Black) with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Cable
FAP3WBLDSC SC FAP loaded with three SC duplex multimode fiber optic 1 10 Management
adapters (Black) with phosphor bronze split sleeves. —
FAP4WBLDSC SC FAP loaded with four SC duplex multimode fiber optic 1 10 M.
adapters (Black) with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Grounding &
FAP6WBLDSC SC FAP loaded with six SC duplex multimode fiber optic adapters | 1 | 10 Bonding

(Black) with phosphor bronze split sleeves.
SC Fiber Adapter Panels — OM1 62.5/125um (Electric Ivory Adapters)

FAP6WEISC SC FAP loaded yvith six SQ simplex multimode fibgr optic 1 10 In dl.:ls.trial
adapters (Electric Ivory) with phosphor bronze split sleeves.
FAP12WEISC SC FAP loaded with twelve SC simplex multimode fiber optic 1 10
adapters (Electric Ivory) with phosphor bronze split sleeves.
FAP2WEIDSC SC FAP loaded with two SC duplex multimode fiber optic adapters = 1 10 0.
(Electric Ivory) with phosphor bronze split sleeves. I«:::t(i!flilra%iﬁ(n
FAP3WEIDSC SC FAP loaded with three SC duplex multimode fiber optic 1 10
adapters (Electric Ivory) with phosphor bronze split sleeves.
FAP4WEIDSC SC FAP loaded with four SC duplex multimode fiber optic 1 10 P.
adapters (Electric Ivory) with phosphor bronze split sleeves. Man:;’e':‘em
FAP6WEIDSC SC FAP loaded with six SC duplex multimode fiber optic adapters | 1 10 Accessories

(Electric Ivory) with phosphor bronze split sleeves.

Table continues on page C.42 Q.
Index

www.panduit.com For service and technical support, call 866-405-6654 (outside the U.S. and Canada, see catalog back cover).
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SC Opticom® Fiber Adapter Panels (FAPs) (continued)
Std. Std.
Pkg. Ctn.
Part Number Part Description Qty. Qty.
b D. SC Fiber Adapter Panels — 0S1/0S2 9/125pum (Blue Adapters)
over FAPBWBUSCZ  SC FAP loaded with six SC simplex singlemode fiber optic 110
Ethernet adapters (Blue) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
e FAP12WBUSCZ SC FAP loaded with twelve SC simplex singlemode fiber optic 1 10
adapters (Blue) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
Z:ﬁe FAP12WBUSCZ FAP2WBUDSCZ SC FAP loaded with two SC duplex singlemode fiber optic 1 10
Cabling adapters (Blue) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
FAP3WBUDSCZ  SC FAP loaded with three SC duplex singlemode fiber optic 1 10
adapters (Blue) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
E FAP4WBUDSCZ SC FAP loaded with four SC duplex singlemode fiber optic 1 10
Wireless adapters (Blue) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
FAP6WBUDSCZ  SC FAP loaded with six SC duplex singlemode fiber optic 1 10
adapters (Blue) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
FAPAWBUDSCZ SC Fiber Adapter Panels — APC 0S1/0S2 9/125pum (Green Adapters)
0 fl.t FAP6WAGSCZ SC APC FAP loaded with six SC APC simplex singlemode fiber 1 10
utlets optic adapters (Green) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
FAP12WAGSCZ  SC APC FAP loaded with twelve SC APC simplex singlemode 1 10
fiber optic adapters (Green) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
M“&_ FAP2WAGDSCZ SC APC FAP loaded with two SC APC duplex singlemode fiber 1 10
Distriebl::ion optic adapters (Green) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
FAP3WAGDSCZ SC APC FAP loaded with three SC APC duplex singlemode fiber 1 10
— ] optic adapters (Green) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
I FAP12WAGSCZ FAPAWAGDSCZ  SC APC FAP loaded with four SC APC duplex singlemode fiber 1 | 10
In;:m::m optic adapters (Green) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
Management FAP6WAGDSCZ SC APC FAP loaded with six SC APC duplex singlemode fiber 1 10
optic adapters (Green) with zirconia ceramic split sleeves.
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Order number of pieces required, in multiples of Standard Package Quantity. Prime items appear in BOLD.
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KomnaHus ((3J'IeKTpO|_|J'|aCT» npeanaraeT 3akKn4vyeHmne onrocpoYHbIX OTHOLLIEHUN npu
NOoCTaBKaxX MMMNOPTHbIX 3NTEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB Ha B3aMMOBbLIFO4HbIX yCJ'IOBI/lFlX!

Hawwn npeumyuiectsa:

e OnepaTuBHbIE NOCTABKM LUMPOKOrO CMeKTpa 3NeKTPOHHbIX KOMMNOHEHTOB OTEYECTBEHHOIO U
MMMOPTHOrO NPON3BOACTBA HANPAMYO OT MPOM3BOAMTENEN U C KPYNMHENLLNX MUPOBbLIX
CKNaaos.;

MocTaBka 6onee 17-TM MUNIIMOHOB HAMMEHOBAHWUIN 3NEKTPOHHbLIX KOMMNOHEHTOB;

MocTaBka CNoXHbIX, AeULNTHBIX, MMOO CHATLIX C MPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULIUIA;

OnepaTtunBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM Nof 3aka3 (0T 5 pabounx gHewn);

OKcnpecc goctaska B Nnobyto Touky Poccuu;

TexHnyeckas nogaepkka npoekTa, NomMoLLlb B nogdope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUMOB;

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KavyecTBa cepTuduumnposaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTty 1ISO

9001;

o JlnueHausa ®CH Ha ocyulecTBneHne paboT ¢ NCNONb30BaHWEM CBEOEHUIN, COCTABAOLLINX
rocygapCTBEHHYIO TalHy;

o [locTaBka cneumnanmampoBaHHbIX KOMNoHeHToB (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics v gp.);

MoMMMO 3TOro, O4HMM M3 HanpaBnNeHU koMnaHum «AnekTpollnacT» ABNseTca HanpaBneHne

«UcTouHmkn nutaHua». Mel npeanaraem Bam nomoub KoHCTpyKTOpCKOro otaena:

e [logGop onTuManeHOro peleHus, TexHn4eckoe 060CHOBaHME Npu BbIOOpPE KOMMOHEHTA;
Monbop aHanoros.;
KoHcynbTaumm no NpUMEHEHMIO KOMMOHEHTA;
MocTaBka 06pa3yoB M NPOTOTUMNOB;
TexHn4veckasn noaaepka npoekTa;
3awmTa OT CHATMSA KOMMOHEHTA C NPON3BOACTBA.

Kak c Hamu cBfizaTbCcA

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
Pakc: 8 (812) 320-02-42

OnekTpoHHas nouTta: org@eplastl.ru

Aapec: 198099, r. Cankt-INeTepbypr, yn. KannHuHa,
Oom 2, kopnyc 4, nutepa A.
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